COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8166 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER:

PROCUREMENT:

Expansion to the Mattress Recycling Center and Tire Dock Improvements at the Edmund

Landfill for Lexington County, SC

ISSUE DATE:

CLOSING DATE:

October 24, 2013

B14017-11/13/13K

November 13, 2013

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Core Construction Company, Inc. \$71,011.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Kay Keisler Procurement Officer

Posted: November 25, 2013

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

County of Lexington

Bid Tabulation

BID # : B14017-11/13/13K

Expansion to the Mattress Recycling Center & Tire Dock Improvements at the Edmund Landfill for Lexington County, SC

Base	Bid											-				
				Core Construe			ction Co., Inc.		JF Contractors LLC			Blutide Marine Construction *				
ltem	Qty	U/M	Description	Unit Total			Total Cost		Unit Total		Total Cost		Unit Total		Total Cost	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$	1,075.00	\$	5 1,075.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	1,682.00	\$	1,682.00	
2	1	LS	Excavation and Backfill for Concrete Retaining Wall	\$	15,120.00	\$	5 15,120.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	6,100.00	\$	6,100.00	
			Concrete Retaining Wall with Associated Footing,		·						·				· · ·	
3	35	LF	Reinforcement, and Underdrain	\$	444.00	\$	5 15,540.00	\$	499.00	\$	17,465.00	\$	671.00	\$	23,485.00	
4	45	SY	6-inch Concrete Pad with Reinforcement	\$	72.20	\$	3,249.00	\$	64.00	\$	2,880.00	\$	84.00	\$	3,780.00	
			Total Base Bid			\$	34,984.00			\$	33,345.00			\$	35,047.00	
Base	Bid O	ption	#1													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$	1,085.00	\$	5 1,085.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	2,041.13	\$	2,041.13	
2	1	LS	Earthwork (Excavation/Backfill/Compaction)	\$	2,525.00	\$	5 2,525.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	4,270.00	\$	4,270.00	
			Demolish and Remove Asphalt, Retaining Wall													
3	1	LS	portion of Concrete Pad, and Riprap	\$	2,590.00	\$	2,590.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	
4	260	SY	6-inch Stone Base	\$	12.60	\$	3,276.00	\$	23.00	\$	5,980.00	\$	25.62	\$	6,661.20	
			Concrete Retaining Wall with Associated Footing													
5	35	LF	and Reinforcement	\$	439.00	\$	5 15,365.00	\$	369.00	\$	12,915.00	\$	549.00	\$	19,215.00	
6	71.5	SY	6-inch Concrete Pad	\$	64.00	\$	4,576.00	\$	61.00	\$	4,361.50	\$	70.76	\$	5,059.34	
7	100	LF	12-inch x 12-inch Concrete Key	\$	36.20	\$	3,620.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	21.96	\$	2,196.00	
8	5	SY	Rip-Rap (Grouted)	\$	264.00	\$	5 1,320.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	488.00	\$	2,440.00	
9	2	EA	Check Dam	\$	175.00	\$	350.00	\$	450.00	\$	900.00	\$	1,220.00	\$	2,440.00	
10	230	LF	Silt Fencing	\$	4.00	\$	920.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,380.00	
11	8	LF	18-inch RCP Storm Drainage Piping	\$	50.00	\$	6 400.00	\$	30.00	\$	240.00	\$	125.00	\$	1,000.00	
			Total Base Bid Option #1			\$	36,027.00			\$	47,046.50			\$	53,202.67	
			Total Base Bid plus Option #1			\$,			\$	80,391.50			\$	88,249.67	

* Blutide Marine Construction had calculation errors listed on their bid document for Base Bid Option #1 Items #4 and #6. This spreadsheet lists the correct bid amounts.

Bids Received: November 13, 2013 @ 2:00 PM E.S.T.

Kay Keisler Procurement Officer